_	CITY OF SACRAMENTO		Permit No:	01144	40
	1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814		Insp Area:	4	
60 13 2			Thos Bros:	277 F6	
1,					
	Site Address: 260 HAGGIN AV SAC Parcel No: 262-0182-009		Sub-Type:	NGAR	
			Housing (Y/N):	3. IN	
	CONTRACTOR CATA PETER/LIDIA M 240 HAGGIN AVE		<u>ARCHITECT</u>		
	SACRAMENTO CA 95833			3 3	
	Nature of Work: NEW ATTACHED GARAGE AND PORCH. 156	sf Room between th	e in the contract of the contr	**	
	garage and house same fee as garage (non-habitable) sf				
Š	included in the garage sf.				
25	CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: I hereby affirm under penalty of per	jury that there is a constri	uction lending agency	for the perf	ormance of
- 44 2 - 2	the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).	, 85	ing district the second		
Š,	Lender's Name Lender's Add	ress			
	LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under pe	enalty of perjury that I a	ım licensed under p	rovisions of	Chapter 9
٠. ج	(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and	my license is in full force	and effect.	5 (5	
å	License Class License Number Date Contractor Signati	ıre			
	basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a hundred dollars (\$500.00); Car as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensate (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does no who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder with the purpose of sale.) 1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors. The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improlicensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).	ation, will do the work, ar t apply to an owner of pro- such improvements are n I have the burden of prov-	nd the structure is not operty who builds or ot intended or offere ing that he/she did no	intended or improves the d for sale. If ot build or in	offered for ereon, and f, however, approve for
1	(1) (2)		<u></u>	\$ 1 T	<u>A</u> Name of the second
X	Date / - 4 - 2 Owner Signature / 176	of Carlo	2		·
	IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and t private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvement I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. I agree to building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the ab	hat the improvement to be This building permit do s.	county ordinances a	not violate a illegal locati	ny law or on of any
¥	Bate 1-9 - 02 upplicant/Agent Signature W	ter a	ta		<u> </u>
J	WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under pena I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation performance of work for which the permit is issued. I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section	epp y of sact	AddENTOf th	Labor Cod	
.t	this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are: Carrier Policy Number	NEIGHBORHOODS	S PLANNING		
Í	70.00 Namon	AND DEVELOPME	NT SERVICES		
ri V	(This section need not be completed if the permit is for \$100 or less) I certify that i not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith compensation.	n laws of California and	agree that if I should	ermit is issu become sub	ed, Ishall ject to the
C	Date / 9 C Applicant Signature / Per	u au			
_	WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAN COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABO	ለበ ሰለተወነ ወቁል ነገብብ ብር	O IN ADDITION	TO THE C	YER TO OST OF

PLANNING AND ZONING REVIEW

to be filled out by Planning staff.....

ADDRESS: 260 HAGGIN AVE.
APN: 162-0182-009 ZONING: R-
DESIGN REVIEW AREA: Expanded North Area.
PREVIOUS FILES RELATED TO SITE:
EXISTING LAND USE: SFD
PROPOSED USE: SFO TO ADD ATTACHED GARAGIS.
COMMENTS: $\sqrt{6} + 40.920 + 40\% = 16,368$
Per melio scap ? 200 10/0 - 10,500
House 2042) APRILLE ARE
COMMENTS: Lot 40,920 40% = 16,368 Per metro scap : House 2042 programme confidence and confiden
CATAGE 856) ONE COVE
New hall 156 hor All set backs OKAV
Porch 282 DATE: BY:
T 640 598 6 DOES IT APPEAR THAT THE PROJECT WILL REQUIRE A PLANNING APPLICATION?
YES NO (If yes, circle applications needed below)
StaffZAPlanning CommissionDesign ReviewPreservation Review
CONCLUSION: Must meet Expanded Month
Area checklist - see EROI-092 -
Approved
DATE: 11-2-01 BY: L. HAY

EXPANDED NORTH AREA DESIGN REVIEW DISTRICT

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DESIGN REVIEW / PRESERVATION BOARD STAFF REVIEW APPLICATION PACKET

1 and 2 Family Residential Construction

FORM A

Please complete the following application for staff level review of 1 and 2 family projects in the Expanded North Ares subject to staff level Design Review. The action of staff is ministerial and must comply with the Minimum Standards for approval.

Project Address: 260 HAGGIN AVE
Assessor's Parcel Number: <u>262 - 0182 - 009</u>
Applicant Name: PETE CATA
Mailing Address: 260 HAGGIN AUE 95833
Phone number: (916) 922 - 7827
Owner Name: SAME Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Phone number:
Parcel Dimensions: Parcel Zoning: Existing Use:SPD
No. of units: \(\lambda \) No. of stories: \(\lambda \) Square footage of unit(s): \(\lambda \)
Statement Of Work Proposed: Construct Attached
GARAGE
Design Review Number: Design Review Number: Date Received SOM ASSISTANCE

NOV 0 6 2001

RECEIVED

ADDITIONS/EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS VISIBLE FROM STREET VIEWS

EXPANDED NORTH AREA DESIGN REVIEW MINIMUM STANDARDS 1 and 2 Family Residential Construction

FORM C

I. Site Design Star	ndards		
structures.	s: Additions shall be placed on the site to generally align with adjacent and surrounding Provide photos and drawings to indicate compliance.		
Check or	1e:		
	Front yard setback is the average of the two adjacent structures. Front yard setback does not vary more than 5'-0" from adjacent and surrounding structures. No adjacent structures exist, meets Zoning Ordinance requirements for front yard setback. Front yard setback not impacted by proposed addition or remodel.		
B. Landscaping (Required): Front and street side yard landscaping shall be provided. Check one:			
1.	Front and street side yard landscaping provided including: shade tree(s), lawn, and sprinkler stem for irrigation.		
<u></u>	Existing landscaping consisting of lawn and tree(s) to remain.		
C. <u>Fencing:</u> New fencing proposed shall meet the following minimum standards. Existing fencing proposed to remain shall be repaired as needed. Interior side yard/rear yard fencing (no setback required)			
Check o	ne:		
<u>×</u> 1.	Wood fencing provided. exists a q		
2.	Standard chain link fencing provided (dark green virly) coating recommended).		
3.	Painted concrete block, brick, or plaster finished wall provided.		
Street si required.)	ide yard fencing (minimum 5'-0" setback required; less than 3 ft. height, no setback		
Check o	ne:		
<u>K</u> 1.	Mood fencing provided. となられる (green color recommended) with vines provided.		
Z.	Chain link with virtyl coating (green color recommended) with virtue provider		
. y	Painted ornamental steel (wrought iron) fence provided. Painted concrete block, brick, or plaster finished wall provided (max. 6'-0" high except at front		
<u> </u>	ard setback shall be max. 3'-0' high").		
ya Fanat ya	ard setback shall be 13'-0" high or less if within front setback.)		
Check one:			
	. No front yard fencing proposed.		
	Painted wood picket or split-rail fence (max. 3'-0" high) provided.		
3	Chain link with green vinyl coating (max. 3'-0" high) with vines provided.		
∀ 4	Painted ornamental steel (wrought iron) fence (max. 6'-0" high) provided.		
5	Painted concrete block, brick, or plaster finished wall provided (max. 3'-0' high").		
Existino	g fencing		
X 1	. Existing fence to remain and shall be repaired as needed.		
II. Building Desig	gn Standards		

11. 1

A. Building Height/Roof Forms and Pitch: Roof forms of the proposed addition shall match the existing structure and be similar to adjacent and surrounding structures. Provide photos and drawings to indicate compliance.

Check one:

1. Height of addition compliments existing structure and is similar to surrounding structures.

2. Roof forms and pitch of the proposed addition match the existing structure and are similar to adjacent and surrounding structures.

> ERO1 092

B. <u>Street Facade</u> : Existing porches and entries facing the street shall not be removed with an addition or remodel. Any addition shall allow for the "front" of the structure and the entry to face the street. Proposed additions shall allow for any existing windows and front door to remain facing the street.				
Check one: 1. Entry and "front" of structure faces the street. 2. Windows provided facing the street. 3. Front door with decorative raised panels provided. 4. Proposed addition/remodel will not impact the street facade.				
C. Front Porch/Decorative Entry Element: Any existing front porch shall not be removed with proposed addition or remodel. New porches proposed shall be a minimum depth of 5'-0" where existing setbacks allow. Decorative posts and railing shall be provided or a decorative entry element consisting of a "concrete "stoop" (min. 4'-0" square where existing setbacks allow) with decorative columns and a decorative roof cover that matches the existing building. Check one:				
1. Front porch with decorative posts and railing provided (5'-0" square min. where setback allows).				
 2. Decorative entry element with concrete stoop (min. 4'-0" square where setback allows), decorative columns and decorative roof cover provided. 3. New front porch provided, sized as allowed by existing setbacks. 4. New decorative entry element provided, sized as allowed by existing setbacks. 5. Front porch/entry not impacted by proposed addition/remodel. 				
D. Garages: Proposed garages shall be recessed back 3'-0" to 5'-0" from the primary face of the				
structure, and shall match the design of the primary structure. Check one: 1. Garage recessed 3'-0" to 5'-0" from primary structure. 2. Side entry garage with decorative window in side facade provided. 3. Detached garage matching the primary structure design provided. 4. Existing garage not impacted by proposal/no garage proposed.				
E. <u>Accessory Structures</u> : All new attached or detached accessory structures such as storage sheds, workshops, etc., as defined by the Zoning Ordinance, shall match materials and design of existing primary structures on the property. Check one:				
 1. Attached/detached accessory structure visible from street view matches material and design of existing primary structures on the property. 2. No accessory structures proposed. 				
F. Exterior Materials: Exterior materials shall be of highest quality found on adjacent and surrounding structures and shall compliment and improve the aesthetics of the surrounding area. Materials shall be consistent on all street facades and shall wrap a minimum of 2'-0" around facades not facing the street. Exterior materials on proposed additions shall match the existing structure. Siding Check one:				
1. Horizontal siding provided.				
 2. Wood shingle or shake siding provided. 3. Plaster (stucco) siding and door/window trim provided. 4. Brick as main facade material provided. 5. Grooved, textured plywood siding with vertical and horizontal trim (2" X 6" min. around doors and windows) and a brick wainscot provided. If untextured plywood with no grooves is proposed, 1X battens at a min. of 12" on center shall be provided to create a board and batten appearance. 6. Additions/remodels proposed with plywood siding to match existing shall also add the following to street facing elevations: 2" X 6" (min.) trim at doors, windows, building corners and base, and planter shelves or shutters shall be added to windows. 7. Vinyl siding with wood trim at doors and windows provided. 				
ERO1 092				

40V 0 2 RECTO

Roof	īng :k one:
\overline{X}	 Laminated dimensional composition shingles (25 yr. min.) with heavy ridge caps provided. Concrete or tile roofing provided. Wood shake or shingle roofing provided. Addition proposed with roofing to match existing.
	ers/Downspouts (Required if matches existing) k one:
<u>×</u>	 Painted or prefinished gutters/downspouts shall be provided to match existing. No gutters or downspouts proposed (none on existing structure).
Windov be of si <i>Entr</i> y	prs/Windows: New doors and windows shall match types and trim styles of the existing structure. We proposed at street facing facades shall be decorative, windows not visible from street view may impler design and trim. All windows shall have integral paint color. The doors in the colors of the c
Σ	1. Exterior doors with raised panel design and decorative trim are provided. 2. Existing exterior doors to remain/no new doors proposed. ge doors
	k one:
<u>×</u>	 Decorative sectional garage door with raised panel design and decorative trim provided. Alternative garage door that provides raised panel design provided. Existing door to remain and repaired as needed.
Winde	
Check	k one:
<u>×</u>	 Double or single hung windows with decorative trim/sill provided. Horizontal sliding windows with grids and decorative trim/sill provided. Horizontal sliding windows with wide frames and decorative trim, no grids, and with decorative shutters and/or decorative plant shelf provided. Existing windows to remain/no new windows proposed.
visible f	hanical Equipment: New mechanical equipment shall not be placed on the roof where it may be from any street view. Replacement of existing equipment may remain in the same location. k one:
	 Mechanical equipment shall be attic and/or ground mounted with screening. Mechanical equipment shall be roof mounted where not visible from any street views and a diagram indicating compliance provided.
$\overline{\times}$	 Replacement of existing equipment in same location proposed. Existing equipment to remain/no change proposed.

ER01 092

NOV 0 2 RECT